Mediation
Qetwo k

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

o

Erasmus+

Strategic Partnership project «Online Study Platform on Mediation»
Project number: 2016-1-LV01-KA203-022660

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ,,LEARNING AND PRACTICING MEDIATION*

Janu

10.00-10.30

10.30-10.35
10.35-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-12.00
12.00-13.00
13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.15

14.15-15.45

V] 4

) MYKOLAS ROMERIS
Organizer:  UNIVERSITY

ary 24, 2019. Venue: Mykolas Romeris University (I-building 414 auditorium)
Ateities st. 20 Vilnius, Lithuania

Conference Programme

Welcome coffee

Welcome and opening words

Mediators and advocates: partners or rivals? Towards the goal settlement of
disputes (Dana Rone, Turiba University, Latvia)

Mediation in Lithuanian Law and Recent Developments of Family Mediation
in Lithuania (Natalija Kaminskien¢, MRU, Lithuania)

Mediation Law in Austria (Sascha Ferz, Graz university, Austria)

Lunch break

Mandatory mediation: recent developments and practical experience in Italy
(Francesca Cuomo Ulloa, Italy)

Mediation in Bulgaria (Eliza Nikolova, President of Professional Association
of Mediators in Bulgaria)

Innovative methods of training mediators: example of OSPM project (Dana
Rone, Kristine Tihahova Turiba university, Latvia)

Panel discussion about development and problematics of mediation in
European Union and networking

| -—
Tu r I b a &N! UNIV'ERSIGLI STUDI

In partnership with: ke university DI GENOVA

WA &
B o

2.
- Q
3
0
3

&,

IR Y]

Y oprat®



