



Erasmus+ Strategic Partnership project «Online Study Platform on Mediation»
Project number: 2016-1-LV01-KA203-022660

## INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE "LEARNING AND PRACTICING MEDIATION"

January 24, 2019. Venue: Mykolas Romeris University (I-building 414 auditorium)
Ateities st. 20 Vilnius, Lithuania

## **Conference Programme**

10.00-10.30	Welcome coffee
10.30-10.35	Welcome and opening words
10.35-11.00	Mediators and advocates: partners or rivals? Towards the goal settlement of disputes (Dana Rone, Turiba University, Latvia)
11.00-11.30	Mediation in Lithuanian Law and Recent Developments of Family Mediation in Lithuania (Natalija Kaminskienė, MRU, Lithuania)
11.30-12.00	Mediation Law in Austria (Sascha Ferz, Graz university, Austria)
12.00-13.00	Lunch break
13.00-13.30	Mandatory mediation: recent developments and practical experience in Italy (Francesca Cuomo Ulloa, Italy)
13.30-14.00	Mediation in Bulgaria (Eliza Nikolova, President of Professional Association of Mediators in Bulgaria)
14.00-14.15	Innovative methods of training mediators: example of OSPM project (Dana Rone, Kristine Tihahova Turiba university, Latvia)
14.15-15.45	Panel discussion about development and problematics of mediation in European Union and networking



Turiba







Organizer: MYKOLAS ROMERIS In partnership with:

